ITA6V5B1 / ITA10B1
ITA18B1 / ITA25B1
MONOLITHIC TRANSIL ARRAY FOR DATA LINE PROTECTION
IN ACCORDANCE WITH :
- ESD standard :
. IEC 801-2 15kV 5ns / 50ns
. IEC 801-4 40A 5ns / 50ns
. IEC 801-5 1kV 1.2 / 50µs
25A 8 / 20µs
. MIL STD 883C - Method 3015-2
VP = 25kV
C = 150pF
R = 150Ω
5 s duration
- Human body test :
VP = 4kV
C = 150pF
R = 150Ω
FEATURES. HIGH SURGE CAPABILITY TRANSIL
ARRAY IPP = 40 A 8/20µs. UP TO 5 BIDIRECTIONAL TRANSIL
FUNCTIONS. BREAK DOWN VOLTAGE AND MAXIMUM
DIFFERENTIAL VOLTAGE BETWEEN TWO
INPUT PINS :
ITA6V5 = 6.5 V
ITA10 = 10 V
ITA18 = 18 V
ITA25 = 25 V. LOW CLAMPING FACTOR (VCL / VBR) AT
HIGH CURRENT LEVEL. LOW LEAKAGE CURRENT. LOW INPUT CAPACITANCE

I PP
I
V
Symbol Parameter
IRM Leakage Current @ VRM
VRM Stand-off Voltage
VBR Breakdown Voltage
VCL Clamping Voltage
IPP Surge Current
C Input Capacitance
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Types I RM @ VRM VBR @ IR VCL @ IPP VCL @ IPP C1 C2 αT
max min 8/20µs max 8/20µs max max max
Note 1 Note 1 Note 1 Note 2 Note 3
µA V V mA V A V A pF pF 10 -4/°C
ITA6V5B1 50 5 6.5 1 10 10 12 25 750 550 4
ITA10B1 10 8 10 1 15 10 19 25 570 260 8
ITA18B1 4 15 18 1 25 10 28 25 350 180 9
ITA25B1 4 24 25 1 33 10 38 25 300 100 12
All parameters tested at 25ÉC, except where indicated.
Note 1 : Between I/O pin and ground.
Note 2 : Between two input Pins at 0 V Bias.
Note 3 : Between two input Pins at VRM.